

Listed on:- 9.2.2016
Court:- 12
Item no. 5

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 27428 OF 2008 & 743 OF 2009

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

MUKESHBHAI B. DESAI

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4th April 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day after summer vacation."

Service of notice is complete in both matters but no one has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with office Report.

DATED THIS THE 8TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR