

tITEM NO.5

COURT NO.12 SECTION IIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27428/2008
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/11/2007
in TA No. 642/2007 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At
Ahmedabad)
C.I.T. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESHBHAI B.DESAI Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and
office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 743/2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and
Office Report)

Date : 09/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, AG

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Acharya, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed only on the ground
that tax effect is too insignificant.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER